## UNOFFICIAL COPYs 5

91438655

### Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, The Dartmouth Plan, Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation with an address at 1301 Franklin Avenue, Garden City, New York 11530, hereby assigns to Citibank, N.A. ("Assignee"), National Banking Association existing under the laws of the United States of America, having an address at 599 Lexington Avenue, New York New York 10022 Attn: M.E. Byrn, Vice President, that certain mortgage or the beneficial interest under that certain deed of trust, as the case may be, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, covering premises more particularly described in said mortgage or deed of trust, together with the note or orligation described in said mortgage or deed of trust, and the moneys due and to become due thereon with interest, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee and to the sucleisors, legal representatives and assigns of Assignee forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 1st day of August, 1990.

Attest:

Name: Title: Secretary

[Corp. Seal]

The Dartmouth Plan, Inc.

Name John Hellinger Tivve: Vice President

Sound Clork's Office \$14.00 T\$6666 TRAM 5515 08/26/91 16:49:00 \$8305 \$ \*-91-438655

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

02F2161-

MENIT, 147, 18201

\$ 140%

# UNOFFICIAL COPY, 5 5

STATE OF NEW YORK ) : ss COUNTY OF NASSAU )

Subscriber:

Name: John Hellinger

Corporate office: Vice President
Home residence: 580 Willis Avenue
Williston Park, New York

<u>Corporation</u>: The Dartmouth Plan, Inc.
State of incorporation: New York

Pite of instrument: August 1, 1990

Before me, the below Notary Public in and for the above County and State, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared the Subscriber, to me personally known and known to me to hold the corporate office indicated above in the Corporation named above which is named in and which executed the within instrument bearing the date set forth above, which instrument was produced to me in the County and State aforesaid, by the Subscriber who is known to me to be the person who subscribed the name of the Corporation to the foregoing instrument as its above indicated corporate officer, who, by we being duly sworn, did depose, say and acknowledge, on his oath, in the County and State aforesaid, that he resides at the above-stated address, that he is the above-stated corporate officer of said Corporation and that said Corporation executed the said instrument; that he knows the seal of said Corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said Corporation; that he, being informed of the contents of the said instrument, signed and sealed said instrument as such officer; that he executed the same in the name and on behalf of said Corporation by order, authority and resolution of its Board of Directors and that he signed his name as such officer thereto by like order; that his signature is in his own proper handwriting; that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and as the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation for the consideration, uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed, that he delivered the same as such; and that the Corporation has received a true copy of the within instrument without charge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforementioned on this 1st day of August, 1990.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

[Notarial Seal]

## UNOFFICIAL COPYS 5

#### SCHEDULE A

That certain Nortgage Agreement, dated July 29, 1989, between Salvador & Maria E. Gonzalez ("Mortgagors"), having an address at 1623 South 51st Avenue, Cicero, Illinois 60650 and Pirst Pamily Builders ("Nortgagee"), as assigned by Nortgagee to The Dartmouth Plan, Inc., in the amount of \$17,038.56, which Mortgage and Assignment is intended to be recorded immediately prior to the recordation of the Assignment of which this Schedule forms a part.

The above described mortgage covers property known by Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 16-21-402-012

More particularly described below:

Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, co wit:

Lot 29 in Block 6 in Parkholme, being a Subdivision of Block 14 in Grant Land Association Resubdivision of Section 21, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

1438655